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57 Sequoias Adult Education Consortium (SAEC)

NOVA: CAEP Consortium Fiscal Administration Declaration: 2019-20 57 Sequoias Adult Education Consortium (SAEC)

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

member will have a reduction of funding in 2019-2020.

Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved

Consortium Name: 57 Sequoias Adult Education Consortium (SAEC)

Narrative: All allocations are aligned with our annual adult education plan based on our AEBG 3-year plan. Members
evaluate and determine member funding each year by evaluating member need to engage the SAEC Annual Plan activities.
Funding levels are determined in accordance with law and SAEC annual and 3 year plans.

Changes: No changesin fiscal structure, fiscal coordinator. Member funding amounts have been adjusted for COLA. No

Member Allocations

Member Name
Corcoran Joint Unified
Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified
Hanford Joint Union High
Lindsay Unified
Sequoias CCD
Tulare Joint Union High
Visalia Unified
Total Allocated to Members
Total CAEP Funds

Total Remaining

(2019-20)
$220,532
$234,117
$718,546

$63,666
$273,589
$2,980,124
$5,343,128
$9,833,702
$9,833,702

$0

(2018-19)
$213,569
$226,725
$695,860

$61,656
$264,952
$2,886,039
$5,174,441
$9,523,242
$9,523,242

$0

(2017-18)
$204,745
$217,351
$667,093

$0

$253,998
$2,825,836
$4,960,534
$9,129,557
$9,129,557

$0

Certification

Alpaugh Unified - Member Representative

Gary Mekeel
garymekeel@alpaugh.kl2.ca.us
(559) 949-8413

https://nova.cccco.edu/caep/certification/cfad/preview/4112/384/2020
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Approved by Gary Mekeel

2019-06-10

Corcoran Joint Unified - Member Representative

Rich Merlo
rmerlo@corcoranunified.com
(559) 992-2188

Approved by Rich Merlo

2019-06-10

Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified - Member Representative

Yolanda Valdez
yvaldez@cojusd.org
(559) 528-4763

Approved by Yolanda Valdez

2019-06-17

Exeter Unified - Member Representative
George Eddy

Superintendent
geddy@exeter.k12.ca.us

(559) 592-9421

Approved by George Eddy

2019-06-10

Farmersville Unified - Member Representative

Randy DeGraw
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rdegraw@farmersville.k12.ca.us
(559) 592-2010

Approved by Randy DeGraw

2019-06-17

Hanford Joint Union High - Member Representative

William Fishbough
Superintendent
wfishbough@hjuhsd.org

(559) 583-5901

Approved by William Fishbough

2019-06-08

Lindsay Unified - Member Representative

Brian Griffin
Director of Personalized Learning
bgriffin@lindsay.k12.ca.us

(559) 333-7266

Approved by Brian Griffin

2019-06-18

Sequoias CCD - Member Representative

Brent Calvin
brentc@cos.edu

Approved by Brent Calvin

2019-06-10
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Tulare Joint Union High - Member Representative

Tony Rodriguez
Tony.Rodriguez@tulare.kl2.ca.us
(559) 688-2021

Approved by Tony Rodriguez

2019-06-10

Visalia Unified - Member Representative
Todd Oto

toto@vusd.org
(559) 730-7300

Approved by Todd Oto

2019-06-10

Woodlake Unified - Member Representative

Alfonso Gamino
Superintendent
agamino@w-usd.org

(559) 564-8081

Approved by Alfonso Gamino

2019-06-10
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