California Adult Education Program: CFAD: 2019-20 Produced: Jun 18, 2019, 2:45 AM UTC Brian Griffin

# 57 Sequoias Adult Education Consortium (SAEC)

## **Fiscal Declaration - Consortium Approved**

Consortium Name: 57 Sequoias Adult Education Consortium (SAEC)

Funding Channel: Direct Funded

**Narrative:** All allocations are aligned with our annual adult education plan based on our AEBG 3-year plan. Members evaluate and determine member funding each year by evaluating member need to engage the SAEC Annual Plan activities. Funding levels are determined in accordance with law and SAEC annual and 3 year plans.

**Changes:** No changes in fiscal structure, fiscal coordinator. Member funding amounts have been adjusted for COLA. No member will have a reduction of funding in 2019-2020.

## **Member Allocations**

Member Name	(2019-20)	(2018-19)	(2017-18)
Corcoran Joint Unified	\$220,532	\$213,569	\$204,745
Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified	\$234,117	\$226,725	\$217,351
Hanford Joint Union High	\$718,546	\$695,860	\$667,093
Lindsay Unified	\$63,666	\$61,656	\$0
Sequoias CCD	\$273,589	\$264,952	\$253,998
Tulare Joint Union High	\$2,980,124	\$2,886,039	\$2,825,836
Visalia Unified	\$5,343,128	\$5,174,441	\$4,960,534
Total Allocated to Members	\$9,833,702	\$9,523,242	\$9,129,557
Total CAEP Funds	\$9,833,702	\$9,523,242	\$9,129,557
Total Remaining	\$0	\$0	\$0

### Certification

Alpaugh Unified - Member Representative

Gary Mekeel

garymekeel@alpaugh.k12.ca.us

(559) 949-8413

### Approved by Gary Mekeel

### 2019-06-10

### **Corcoran Joint Unified - Member Representative**

#### Rich Merlo

rmerlo@corcoranunified.com

(559) 992-2188

### Approved by Rich Merlo

### 2019-06-10

### Cutler-Orosi Joint Unified - Member Representative

### Yolanda Valdez

yvaldez@cojusd.org

(559) 528-4763

### Approved by Yolanda Valdez

### 2019-06-17

### **Exeter Unified - Member Representative**

## George Eddy

Superintendent

geddy@exeter.k12.ca.us

(559) 592-9421

### Approved by George Eddy

### 2019-06-10

## Farmersville Unified - Member Representative

### Randy DeGraw

rdegraw@farmersville.k12.ca.us (559) 592-2010			
Approved by Randy DeGraw			
2019-06-17			
Hanford Joint Union High - Member Representative			
William Fishbough Superintendent wfishbough@hjuhsd.org  (559) 583-5901			
Approved by William Fishbough			
2019-06-08			
Brian Griffin Director of Personalized Learning bgriffin@lindsay.k12.ca.us  (559) 333-7266			
Approved by Brian Griffin			
2019-06-18			
Sequoias CCD - Member Representative			
Brent Calvin brentc@cos.edu			
Approved by Brent Calvin			
2019-06-10			

### Tulare Joint Union High - Member Representative

**Tony Rodriguez** 

Tony.Rodriguez@tulare.k12.ca.us

(559) 688-2021

### Approved by Tony Rodriguez

#### 2019-06-10

### Visalia Unified - Member Representative

**Todd Oto** 

toto@vusd.org

(559) 730-7300

### Approved by Todd Oto

### 2019-06-10

## Woodlake Unified - Member Representative

Alfonso Gamino

Superintendent

agamino@w-usd.org

(559) 564-8081

## Approved by Alfonso Gamino

### 2019-06-10



2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: <u>4.6.8</u>